04-02-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of human 10165	54865
	r rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Bank One Michigan f/k/a NBD Bank, N.A. 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): P.O.M. Incorporated
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: P.O.M. Incorporated 200 S. Elmira Avenue Russelville, Arkansas 72811
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.O.M. Incorporated 200 S. Elmira Avenue Russelville, Arkansas 72811
_ Assignment _ Merger	,
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es)
X Other: Release of Security	attached? _ Yes X No
Execution Date: November 20, 200 and September 18, 2000, respectively.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,482,258 4,895,238 4,798,273 4,880,097 4,823,928 4,894,887 4,827,206 4,967,895 4,872,149 4,920,824 4,881,631 5,088,073
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12
P. Weston Musselman, Jr. Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C. 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3200 Dallas, Texas 75202-2799	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 480.00 X Enclosed X Overpayment or underpayment of this fee is authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 10-0447
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. P. WESTON MUSSELMAN, JR., Reg. No.31,644 P. Westa Muselman, March 8, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Sign Total number of pages including cover she	ature Date eet, attachments, and document: Six (6)
Commissioner of Pate Washington, CERTIFICATE (I hereby certify that this paper or fee is be Service via first class mail on the date in Assistant Commissister for Patents, Was Date: March 2001	D.C. 20231 OF MAILING eing deposited with the U.S. Postal dicated below and is addressed to the

Dallas2 760077 v 1, 28902.00006

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Bank One, Michigan, f/k/a NBD Bank, N.A., for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the patents listed below granted to it by POM, Incorporated, an Arkansas corporation, under an Amendment to Patent, Trademark, Copyright and License Mortgage, dated July 31, 1992, and recorded on September 1, 1992 at reel 6258, frame 0675 which amended that certain Patent, Trademark, Copyright and License Mortgage dated April 10, 1990 and recorded on July 18, 1990 with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks as document number Reel # 5362 Frames 522 through 532:

Patent Name: Parameter control system for electronic parking meter

Patent No.: 4,967,895 Issue Date: 11/6/90

Patent Name: Slip clutch handle for parking meter system

Patent No.: 4,920,824 Issue Date: 5/1/90

Patent Name: Status indicator for an electronic parking meter

Patent No.: 5,088,073 Issue Date: 2/11/92

The debt secured by the above-referenced patents has been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest has been duly executed this day of September , 2000.

BANK ONE MICHIGAN F/K/A, NBD BANK, N.A.

Name: Matthew Barbuscak

Its: Vice President

STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
)SS	
COUNTY OF Wayne Matthew	1
On this 18th day of September, 2000, personally appeared Barbuso	ak, to me known
and known to me to be the Vice President of Bank One, Michigan, f/	k/a NBD Bank, N.A
the assignee releasing the collateral named above, and acknowledged	hat he executed the
foregoing release on behalf of said assignee pursuant to authority duly recei-	ved.
Shule M. J	lara
Notary Public	
SEAL My Commission Expire	es
DET_B\241030.1 SHIPLEY M. FRANK Notary Public, Wayne County My Commission Expires June 2	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Bank One, Michigan, £/k/a/ NBD Bank, N.A., for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the patents listed below granted to it by POM, Incorporated, an Arkansas corporation, under a Patent, Trademark, Copyright and License Mortgage, dated April 10, 1990 and recorded on July 18, 1990 with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks as document number Reel No. 5362 Frames 522 through 532:

Patent Name: Parking Meter with Limited Visibility Pointer

Patent No.: 4,482,258

Issue Date: November 13, 1984

Patent Name: Parking Meter Anchor

Patent No.: 4,798,273

Issue Date: January 17, 1989

Patent Name: Electronic Parking Meter System

Patent No.: 4,823,928 Issue Date: April 25, 1989

Patent Name: Solar Power System for Electronic Parking Meter

Patent No.: 4,827,206
Issue Date: May 2, 1989

Patent Name: Electronic Advertising System for Solar Powered Parking Meter

Patent No.: 4,872,149 Issue Date: October 3, 1989

Patent Name: Breakover Handle for Parking Meter

Patent No.: 4,881,631

Issue Date: November 21, 1989

Patent Name: Coin Discriminator for Electronic Parking Meter

Patent No.: 4,895,238

Issue Date: January 23, 1990

Dailas2 732383 v a, 28902.00006

Nov-20-08 10:41 From- T-266 P.03/04 F-512

Patent Name: Park Card System for Electronic Parking Meter

Patent No.: 4,880,097

Issue Date: November 14, 1989

Patent Name: Eyeglass Retainer

Patent No.: 4,894,887

Issue Date: January 23, 1990

The debt secured by the above-referenced patent has been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this Release of Security Interest has been duly executed this

20TH day of NOVEMBER, 2000.

BANK ONE MICHIGAN

F/K/A, NBD BANK, N.A.

Name: MATTHEW BARBUSCAK

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Deilas 2 732382 v 1, 2x952.00006

State of Michigan §

County of Wayne §

On this $\frac{2c}{Bacbuscak}$ day of $\frac{November2}{Bacbuscak}$, 2000, personally appeared $\frac{Matthew}{Bacbuscak}$ to me known and known to me to be the $\frac{V.P.}{O}$ of Bank One, Michigan, F/K/A NBD Bank N.A. the Assignee releasing the collateral named above, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing release on behalf of said Assignee pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

CAROL PLASHA
Notary Public, Wayne County, MI
My Commission Expires Nov. 15, 2001

My Commissioner Expires:

11-15-2001

Dallas2 7323x3 v 1, 28902 00006

enkens & Gilchrist

Page 2

Patent No.:

4,881,631

Filing Date: November 21, 1989

For:

BREAKOVER HANDLE FOR PARKING METER

Patent No.:

4,895,238

Filing Date: January 23, 1990

For:

COIN DISCRIMINATOR FOR ELECTRONIC

PARKING METER

Patent No.:

4,880,097

Filing Date:

November 14, 1989

For:

PARK CARD SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC

PARKING METER

Patent No.:

4,894,887

Filing Date:

January 23, 1990

For:

EYEGLASS RETAINER

Patent No.:

4,967,895

Filing Date: November 6, 1990

For:

PARAMETER CONTROL SYSTEM FOR

ELECTRONIC PARKING METER

Patent No.:

4,920,824

Filing Date: May 1, 1990

For:

SLIP CLUTCH HANDLE FOR PARKING

METER SYSTEM

Patent No.:

5,088,073

Filing Date: February 11, 1992

For:

STATUS INDICATOR FOR AN ELECTRONIC

PARKING METER

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

Docket No.: 28902-00006

Dear Sir:

Transmitted for filing with the Patent and Trademark Office are the following documents for the above-referenced patent application:

Dallas2 760316 v 1, 28902.00006